Sl. 
No. 

Clause 
No. Existing provision Revised provision 

11 A. Earnest Money Deposit 
a. Technically Qualified Bidders shall submit Earnest Money 

Deposit to DDA equivalent to 25% of the Reserve Price, after 
adjusting the Bid Security i.e. Rs. 215,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Fifteen Crores only), within 7 days of DDA 
notifying them that they are “Technically Qualified”. Earnest 
Money Deposit shall be payable through a demand draft / bankers 
cheque drawn on a Nationalised/Scheduled bank in favor of 
“Delhi Development Authority” and payable at Delhi.